APPLICATION FOK PERMIT 18501,

B.0.C.A. USE GROUP
B.O.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION . . o
ZONING LOCATION __.__ ___ PORTLAND, MAINE, . §28~78 ... Ty of PURYl AYD

JUN 5 i3t

To the DIRECTOUR OF BUILDING o INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, NAINE

The undersigned hereby applies 1o o permit to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or install the following buildirg, stru-
ture, equipment or chunge rye i accordust. » with the Laws of the Siate of Muine, the Portland B.O.C.A. Building Code a «
Zoniry Ordinance of ife Cuy of Portland with plans and specifications, if uny, submited herewith and the following speciic 1-
tions:
LocaTioN 1945 Conyruas, St

Owner's rame a4 address . . Portland Iodge of Blhs. -~ same

. Lessee’s name aod udddress .

P

Last use ..

Makerial ... ... ... No. stories

Ciher buildings on same fot .. ...,

Estimated contractural cost $. 8 o000 Fee $..20.00Q

FIELD iINSPECTOR—Mr. ............. GENERAL DESCRIPTION
This applivation is fo:: @ 775-5--1
Dwelling ... .. Ext. 234
Garage ..

Mascrnry Bldg.

Meia!l Bidg. ces Stamp of Special Corditions
Alterations ... ..

D:molitions

Change of Use .....

To construct 10 x 12 hlock i:ldg. 8°
per plans.

YOATE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the installers and subcontractors of heating, plumbing, electri-
co'and nieches..cals.

PERMITISTOBEISSUEDTO 1[0 2] 3 40

DETAILS OF NEW WORK

is any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in thiswork? ..............
Is coanection to be made 1o public sewer? . ... If not, what is proposed for sewage? .....
Haus septic tank notice beeasent? ... oovvvinlt. Form notice sent?
Height average grade to top of plate ... Height average grade to highest poiut of roof
Size, froat . .... solid or filled iand? earth or rock? ..... veien
Material of foundation . Thickness, top bottom
Kind of roof ... Rise perfoot .... Roof covering
N¢ of chimneys
Framiog Lumber—Kind
S'ze Girder ... Cclumns under girders i Max. on centers . ..
Studs (cutside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.

Joists and rafters: 1st floor

On centers:

N faximum span:

{F A GARAGE
Mo. care now accommodated on same lot . .. .. to be accommodated . .. number commercia! ca-s to be accommodated . . .
Will automobile repairing be done cther than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in tte pre ,-osed building? ..........
APPROVALS BY: DATE MISCELLAM F VS
BUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN EXAMINER Will work requir.: disturbing of any tree on a public street? . .

Will there be in charge of che above work a person competent
Fire Dept.: .... tosee that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto
Heaith Dept.: .. e are obseived?

FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY
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e B Edward C. Jordan Co,, Inc.

/—-— N RE ! P.0. Box 7050, Downtown Station  «  Portiand, Mainc 04112
Telephone: 207-775-5401 TWX: 710-221-1425

7701°30E
January 17, 1977

Department of Building Inspecticn
Portland City Hall
389 Congress Street
Portland. ME 04111

Gentlemen:
Subject: Elks BPOE Lodge No. 188

On Wednesday, January 12, 1977, and Friday, January 14, 1977, I inspected
the roof structure of the Elks BPOE Lodge MNo. 168 at 1945 Congress Street,
Portland, Maine. Lodge officials had expressed concern over roof deflactior
which was noticeable sfter the recent series of snow storms. During our
inspection on Wednesday, a crew was irc the process of removing the heavy snow
load from the roof, and roof deflection was no.iceable by sighting along the
ceiling which is suspended from the roof structure. By Friday, most of the
“n.w had been removed and the roof had rebounded to eliminate most of the
vis’ble deflection. I climbed onto one of the 100 foot trusses and spent
approximately 1 1,2 hours walking most of the full length of the truss
inspecting ©.r damage to purlins, truss members, bracing and connectors.

I noticed - damage or permanent distress in any part of roof structure that
: from my position In the roof system. From my inspection,
<eason to suspect that the roof system is not structurally

capable of its original load carrying capacity. Although I cannot attest

to the adequacy of the original design and construction, it appears, from

my observation of the snow load on this roof and others in the area, that

the Elks lodge roof was probably subjected to a lcading equal to, or in

excess of, the normally prescribed 40 psf design loading condition for this
area, and the roof sucessfully sustained this loading without apparent struc—
tural damage.

I wvill be glad to discuss our inspection resuits and opinions at your con-
venience. Please call if there are any questions.

Verv truly yours,

EDWARD C. JORPAN CO., INC.
//L, %’7’1"
. +-
Rogd?s L. Hart, 2.E.

Chief Structural Engineer

cc: Elks BPOE, Lodge No. 188

Branch Offices in Bangor and Presque Isle, Maine




Edward C. Jordan Co.. Inc.
Engineering e Pianning e Architecture
P.O. 8ix 7050 e Portland, Maine (4112
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Portland City Hall

389 Congress Street

Portland, ME 04111




e APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
kif) DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

Date __Den. 8, 1975 19
Receipt and Permit number A 11606

To the CHIEF ELFCTRICAL INSPECTOR, Portland, Mc.ne:
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to make electrical installations in accordance with the laws of Maine,
the Portland Electrical Ordinance, the Natonal Electrical Code and the following specifications:
LOCATION OF WORK. 1945 Congress St. . __
OWNERSNAME. BPOE Elks =~ ADDRESS:
OUTLETS" (number of)
Lights
Receptacles
Switches
Plugmold
TOTAL
FIXTURES: (number of)
Incandescent e
Fluorescent — —- (Do not include strip fluorescent)
TOTAL
Stnip Fluorescent, in fes!

SERVICES:

Temporary
METERS. (aumber of) _}_____ .

MOTORS: (number of)
Fractional -
t HPorover _ _ _ __

RESIDENTIAL H. .- VING:
O1l or Gus (number of units) ____ _
Electrie (number of rooms)

COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTRIAL HEATING:
Oil or Gas (by a main boiler) __ ___
Oil or Gas (by scparate units)
Electric (total numberof kws) _____ _ . ......

APPLIANCES: (number of)
Ranges —_— Water Heaters
Cook Tops Disposals
Wall Ovens Dishwashers
Dryers —_ (  mnpactors
Fans T w.ners (denote)
TOTAL

MISCELLANEOUS: (number of)

Branch Panels

Transformers

Air Conditioners

Signs

Fire ‘Burglar Alarms

Circus, Fairs, etc.

Alterations 1o wires

Repairs after fire

Heavy Duty, 220v outlets

Emergency Lights. battery

Emergency Generators

INSTALLATION FEE DUE:

FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PERMIT DOUBLE FEE DUE:
FOR REMOVAL OF A “STOP ORDER" (304-16.b)
FOR PERFORMING WORK WITHOUT A PERMIT (304-9;

INSPECTION:
Willbereadyon. 19 _; or Wi Call

CONTRACTOR'S NAMF- _Marino_Electric ..
ADDRESS: _68 Taft Ave, ____ _
TEL.: ... 774-3129 . ——

MASTER LICENSE NO.: _2299 SIGNATURE.OF GONTRACTOR: ~
L.MITED LICENSE NO.: ()

INS "IR'S COPY
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Graniteville Company
AU3UST 17,1673

APPROVED ANC LSTED LNC'R ThE WOODHEAD DIVISION pore
RE-EXANINATION SERVICE OF UNDER-

WRITERS' LABCRATCRIES — FILE R5117 I3R! i‘
' FIME CEUERE

TRAST l‘ll o WLGIaTIALS

Uy

VAV

(AR
0

117~64+890

NN

This is to certiéy thot the fobrc cesiribed on the reverse ude of this certificate, covered by our order no._

J

LX)
customer’s crder ns._,"’.l 102

For__ THE ASTRUP COMPANY, 2937 WEST 25TH STREET, CLEVELAND, OHIO L4113

A
\

\

!

3

Was finished on_. ¢-2-73 with our. GALA Fire Chief in accordance with specification

Darve

FIRE CHIEF® y
(Weoather Resuiant ‘or Inrerior or Outdsor Use) AR GRANITEVILLE COMPANY
WillL EE CE<TIHED ON REQUEST, UNDER
CALIFORNIA LAV

MR

M)

L

PAUL L. WEINLE

Shermon Converse, Cirsclar of Reievrch

REGISTERED  p-wememws
APPLICATICN [ %156
CONCERN N7J 1

\\;

Uu

U

SICOK FOR THE FIRS CHIEF TRADE MARK OH THE SELVAGEY

Z N TN AR AR

We herehy certify this to be a true copy of the origirul =CERTIFICATE OF FLAME RESISTANCE" issue
-
to us, “original copy” of which has been filed with the California State Fire Marshal. RECEIVED

Tuae ASTRUP CCMPANY 17T 81975
29.‘)7 HEST 2JTH STREET DEPT 0f BUA) 1NSP

Acdress. CLEVELAND ~OHIO 44113 | Ty OF PORTLAND
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Unit Manufactured By: Ceuvas Supplied By: 2937 WEST 25TH STRECT
THE ASTRUP CO. . CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113

FLAME RESISTANCE RECORD
FILL IN APPLICABLE DATES BELOW SECTION NUM3ER

a. Section manufactured from precessed cant as— _Description: 898 | EMERALb GRELZN GALA
Dcte

b. Section sprayed cfter manufacture—
Dcte

Owner:

¢. Section re-tiecated—
Date _ Address:

Registration No. of Chemical: Typo and weight of canvas:  31% 10.10 0Z. SY

Registotion Ho. Application Concern:  F_76 .2 ARMY DUCK

Method of application: Date of manuiacture: 8-2-73.

REMARKS:

DATE OF PERFORMED BY REPRESEMTING RESULTS

S

RECCIVED
TTT8Ig7s

DEFY OF BLLS Inp
M OF FORTL L
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RE-EXAMINAT ON SE8viE OF UNDES

“HRITERS' LAICRATCK'S; — Flie 83119

TRIZE ek O mra.svgacs
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Thais to cortfy thet the fob

117-06259

ric uescred en the revene side of this cert ficare, ¢

svered by eur order no
20
Cwtiotner's crder no, -..ELI 2ol

Por_ Vit ASTRUP COMPARY, 2937 WesT 257y STREET, CLEVELAKD, QIO abhyys

*/as finiscked on__ ———with ourJA‘LA_.‘Fuc Chiat in accordarce wih specificanon

S ——— &

FPIRE CHipre - . N
("Yeather Resis-ant for Interior or Outdoor Use) 4. 0% GRANITEVILLE COMEANY
WILL EE CERTIRED oN PECUEST. uwbDzR CHACHEANE
CALIFCRMNIA ' AV,

T AUL Lo WEINLE
PEGISTERED hy 4

APFUCAT[ON s X tlermen Canverse, Litecor ¢4 Reracach
CONCERN NGO

L35 GHIEF TRADZ foany ¢y FHE SEtysoxe

ALY e R T LLLAL R ’f“\‘r%,«"' £X. AAAA

et oy i e
[ 2 2 . R

I3 -;. o'k et pat 1t
Vis kereby certify this to be @ true copy of the original “CERTIFICAYE OF FLAME RESISTANCE” isqGaa
to us, “origincl copy” of which has been filed with the

Caiifornia State Eire Marcaal,

£ DL DA
+ The "‘STRL"z% 5%552‘"’:‘:51’:4 STRIEY BEP, & 3 . ISP,
CLEVI LMD, LYy 7F t+00 D
") Address___~—S2-y )
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Lnit Manufactured By:

Canvas “upplied By. 337 \E5T 2674 STRL.T
_Thz Aneur co.  CLUVELAWD, 0130 24113

FLAME
FILL i APPLICALLE DATES BELOV/

u. Section me. ufactured from processes canvas—
Cate

RESISTANCE

RECORD

SECTION NUMDER

- . Lad
Descrip.ion: 58

b 3ection sprayed afler manvéacture--
Oate

¢ Secion re-ueated—
Date

Registratiors No. of Chem! al:

Address:

31 10.1¢0

Type end weight of curvas

Requstretion No. Applicaticn Cancerr.

e
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lAathod ¢f Application:

5-15-75.

Date of munvfacturo:
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PERMI? 1SSUED

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

B.O.C.A. USE GROUP ........ e e . ocT 8#\‘%%
L,

CITY of PORTLAND

B.O.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION .. ... oo coooven -
ZONING LOCATION____ ____  PORTLAND, MAINE, . Oct.. 3,

% . the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE

", ~a undersigned he-eby applies for a permit to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or install the following building, struc-
ture, equipment or change use ist accordance with ihe Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.O.C.A. Building Code and
2 oning, Ordinance cf the City of Portland with plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifica-
tions:
LpoaTion 1945 Congress St. ...

... Fire District #1 [, #203
1. Owner's name and address Elx., BL9%, Ledge #1823, Luhs e

... Telephone B
2. Lessee’s name and adddress ... ... e ..............................Telephonc..
3. Contractor’s name and address Leav:.t,t& Parrls 2. 230 Co'mnerc:.al St‘ ve...... Telephone 77["5618 ..
4. Architect ..........................Spcciﬁcations.........Plaws..Y?'.S.....No.ofshcets......
Proposed use of bUldIng ...« vvveerv e .. ....... No. familics .......

.0

LASL USE <o vvevnonensnnnsonsossasessasnnenss .................................No.fa:nilies.....
Material ..... No. stories Hcat............Styleofroot...............Rooﬁng..

Other buildings on same 1ot «.oovvvieiiiiie e
Estimated contractural cost$. .. ...

F R AL B AL

FIFi 2 INSPECTOR_Kir, M8 Scrmuckal . ..., GENERAL DESCRIPTIOM

This application is for: @ 775-5451 To erect z 4O x 100 Temp. temt as per plans

Dwelling .....cvceenees Ext. 234 from : 10-7-75 to 10-9-75
Garage «.ovvveveranrsnss

Masonry Bidg. .......000n
Metal Bidg. .........c00n Stamp of Special Coriditions
Altcrations . .......-
Demolitions .......
Change of Use ..... .
Other ... civvennonans
NOTE I'O APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the installers and subcontractors of heating, plumbing, electri-
cal and mechanicals.
PERMITISTO BEISSUEDTO 13 20 3n] 40
Other: ..oovvnieennn:

DETAILS OF NEW WORK
1s any plumbing involved in this WOrk? vvreverernsen. .. Isany clectrical work involved in this work? ...
1+ sonnection to be made to publicsewer? ... .ot If not, what is proposed for sewage? ............
Hasseptictanknoticcbecn."-cm?..................... Form notice Sent? .. .ovuvrsseirerriar o
Height average prade totop of plate . ....ovvvvvnvnens Height average grade to highest pointof roof ...........
Size, front .........depth .... ... No. stories ...... solid or filled land? ....... .. carth or rock? .....
Materiuloffour‘dation......‘.............Thickness,top......bottom......cellar...
Kind of roof ........... -...Riseperfoot .......... ROOE COVEMME .. vevneescenonnasesonnnassenns
No.ofchimncys....‘......Mdterialofchimneys......oflining..........Kindofheat..‘.......fucl..
Framir.gLur“her—Kind....,.....Dressedorfullsize?............Comcrposts............Sills.......
SizeGirder..............Columnsundcrgirders.....,........Sizu............Max.oncemers.......
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2%x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 fect.
Joists and rafters: lstﬂoor..............,2nd.............,Brd‘............,roof.........
On centers: lstﬂoor..............,an.............,3rd......‘......,roof.........
Maximum span: lstﬂoor..............,2nd.............,3rd.............,roof....
1f onc siory building with masomy walls, thickness of walls? ... ovoviveennionrennneenns height? ....... .

IF A GARAGE
No. car now accommodated on same lot . . .., 0 be accommodated . . . nuirber commercial cars to be accommodated . ..
Will automcbile repairing, be done other than minor repairs to cars habituailv storcd in the proposed building? ..........
APPROVALS BY: DATE MISCELLANEQUS
DBUILDING INSPECTION—PLAN EX AI&‘I ER ..... Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? . .
ZONING: ......... e

BUILDING CODE: M; . S~ .. Jor F=7%¥ill there be in charge of the above work a person competent

Fire Dept.: vovve onve- . ... ..... to_see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto
Health Dept.t oo v cvevnen

OhCES:  cevv-vosnosrsoesvass s /l/
Signarure of Applican 4 ra : A Phone #.....

T"p:f‘lamcofabove...%K‘.‘L‘.V..Qal el i1 20 365
4

Other ......ocveeee
FIELD INSPECTCR'S COPY and Address . ......

RN

401
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Permit No. M.QMWMN

AL :
Loation /9H5 Cooseutse

Qwner \.\%VQ %\m\ \
Date of permit N@\\N %\ \\\Q“J\\\

Approved




PERMIT 15507D

APPLICATION FCR PERMIT
FEB 14 973

Class of Building or Type of Structure ... ...
Portland, Maine, €0 s 1973 .

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applics for a permil to erect alter repair demolish install the following buildi..g structure equipment
in accordance with the Lows of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
specifications, if any, submilted hercwith and the following specifications:

Location 1985 Congress St. .. Within Fire Limits? ... _— .
Owner's name and address ...BPOE. #188, l9l+5 C»naress* Ste . Tclephon&? 1.3-23 Yé
Lessee’s name and address Telephone......

Contractor's name and address ..Ralph.Trciane,.22. Q.ka.ey St e e s TE1EPRONE e s e
Architect .. .. Specificatiotis i oo . . ....No. of cheets . ...

Proposed use of building ..Club=_ lodge . No. families.

Last use ® No. families . ... .o

Material.. ma8onxy....No. stories ... L.
Other buildings Oft SAME 10t . s rsssos s s s o
Estimated cost &. -

General Description of New Work

To p rovide ventilation (hood) for cooking equipment as per plan

It i5 wnderstood that this permit does not include ustallation of heating apparatus ~vhich is to be taken out scparately by and in
the ~.asme of the heating contracter. PERMIT TO BB ISSUED TO Anthony Nappi, BPOE #188-

1 C ‘g Ste
Details of New Work 94> Congress

Is any plumbiny involved in this work? . ......... w .. . ..Isany electrical work involved in this work?.
Is connection to be made to public sewer? oo If not, what ss proposed for sewage®

Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent?

Height average grade to top of plate . Height average grasle to highest point of roof
Size, front. e+ oo N 0. StOTIES i ? earth or rock? .
Material of foundativn Thickness, tOP .. bottom

Kind of roof Rise per foot i . Roof covering

No. of chimneys Material of chimneys........ ..of lining Kind of heat
Framing Lumber—Kind. e e o o Dressed or full size?..... ... ... CoOrner posts ...

Size Girder ... wmwme— - Columns under girders ... ... ..... Size . Max on centers ...

Studs (outside walls and catrying partitions) 2x4-16” O. C Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joiste and rafters: 1st floor. S~ 2nd , 3rd . roof

On centers: 1st floor. 2nd B 7 A, , roof

Maximum span- 1st floor 2nd - 3rd ... oy FOOF
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? ... : height? .....

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot , to be accommodated

Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?..... e —

APPROVED: Miscellancous

oy 2. {73 /t/ fC/ Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?.. ... .
Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

see tha* the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? ... IV8..

BPCE #188

.................. 7./.. Q .//‘?414? ‘%M?W@w_

€S 30¢

INSPECTION COPY Signature of owner By.2...
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i e o v i PERMIT 15SUED

APPLICATION FUR PERMIT FOR
HEATING COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT . Ooi};q

Portland, Maine, Feb.6,1973 m Gf I’bhi‘Lhm
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.

The undersigzed hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accord-
ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:

Location 19“5. Congress .St" .. . . Use of Building Lodge hall No. Stories + gfig‘;“ﬂi"g
Name and address of owner of appliance BPOE (E lks) same Ce -
Installer’s name and address . R@1ph Troiano, 22 Cakley

(Anthor(x’y J Nappi) 799-5591
eneral Description of Work

Telephone

To install gas fired broiler,

IFf HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
F.ocation of appliance Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath?
If so, how protected ? . Kind of fuel?
Minimum distance to bu..able material, from top of appliance or casing top of rnace
From top of smoke pipe .... . From front of appliance . From sides or back of appliance ...
Size of chimney flue ... . . Other connections to same flue
If gas fired, how vented? RV . Rated maximum demand per hour

Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion?

IF OIL BURNER
Name and type of burne: . Labelled by underwriters’ laboratories?
Will operator be always in attendance? Does oil supply line feed from top or hottom of tank?
Type of floor beneath burner . . Size of vent pipe
Location of oil storage Number and capacity of tanks
Low water shutoff . Make
WWill all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? How miany tanks enclosed?

Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace hurners

IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Location of appliance  kitchen Any burnable materal in floor surface or beneath?  no
1f so, how protected ? . Height of Legs, if any attached to wall

Skirting at hottom of appliance? no Distance to combustible niaterial from top of appliance? nothing turnable

From front of appliance —— From sides and back . From top of smokepipe

Size of chimney flue . . ... .......... Other connections to same flue . . e e
vided? .. . . ? imne g avity? forced

Is hood to be provided By o{ﬁgrs If so, how vented chimney Forced or gravity? £

If gas fired, how, vented? . hoed.... .. .. .. Rated maximum dewnand per hour

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
_Open_hearth gas broiler (barbeque) "lazy lan"

APPROVED:

& _/r 2. AN 73 B Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

observed? yes

Ralph Troiano
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Yoneed 7- 1577
CITY OF PORTLAND. MAINE
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

MISCELLANEOUS APPEAL

4188 , owner cf property at 1917-1947 Congress Sireet

under the provisions of Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland,

hereby respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals to permit: to erect Swo 5' x 113"
detached pedestal signs located on existing columne at the street entrance to the Elks
Home at the above named location., This permit is presently not issuable under the Zoning
Ordinance because this property is located in an R-6 Residential Zone and the location

ot these signs will abut the street line instead of providing the 10' front yard required
by Section 602.7B.l and the LO!' setback required by Section 602,21 of the Zoning Ordinance.

LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such permit may be granted only if the Board of Appeals find
that enforcement of the terms of the Ordinance would result in undue hardship and

desirable relief may be granted without substantially departing from the intent and
purpose of the Ordinance.

([ 17154

v

b’ﬁf{ [ii_Jff ;fJ“L,(ﬁ?/l ~A; -/ ///{;;éél

APPELLANT 7,
C TR /A { e L0
DECISION (et de /

After public hearing held July 15, 1971
enforcement of the terms of the Ordinance would resrlt in undue hardship and

desirable relief may not be granted without substantially departing from the intent
and purpose of the Ordinance.

, the Board of Appeals finds that

It is, therefore, determined that such permit may not be issued.

BOARD OF APPEALS
/

L N
/4/7

WL&/




1917-1947 Congress St.

July 2, 1971

cc t .oyne sign Jompany
8.¥.0.7. (Elks Home) 66 Cove ftreet
Luedge #188 ce to: Corperaticn Counsel
1917-. 947 Zongress Street

Gentlemen:

This office is unable to issue 2 building permit to
erect two 5* x 1'3% detached pedestal signs located on
existing columns at the street entrance to the T1lks !lome
at the apove named location pertaining to the 1-6 besidential
zone in which this preperty ig located because the lccations
of theze signs will abut the atreet line “nstead of providing
the 10*' front yard required by Section €02.7B.4 and the 40*
setback required by section 602.21 of the zoning Ordinance.

we underztand that you would 1ike to exe.clze yvour appeal
rights in this matter, recordingly vou or Yo uthe rized
repreasentative should come to thls office 4" sw-.. 113, City Hall
+o file the appeal on forma which are avail:l ~° “wre, 2 fee of
45,00 shall be paid at ¢his office when the v ./ is filed.

Very truly yours,

A. Allan Soule
Asslistant Director




Receipi—Applicant’s Copy

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Depariment of Building Inspection
1190K

9,&{‘2‘/‘ Y 19 7/
Received from /) . &L—Q{ a fee

__L]L’ ‘ (a/‘*'/ ) & /100 Dollars $¢47, #2Z/
Install O
rect .

for pennit to glter /&Zd/ w

move

demolish
at Est. Cost $

Inspecior of Buildings

Per [
THIS IS NOT A PERMIT

No work is to be started until PERMIT CARD is cduolly posted upon the
premises. Acceptance of fee is no guarantee that permit will be gronted. PRE-
SERVE THIS RECEIPT. In case permit cannot be granted the amount of the fee
will be refunded upen return of the receipt.

ROYAL -r BUSINESS FORMS INCORPORATED  nashua now hampshire




Ellks Fome {Zodge #188
1917-1947 Congross St,
Portland, Maino Ol102

July 15, 1971




CITY OF PORTLAND, #ATINE
IN THE BOARD OF AFFEALY

July 9, 1971

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCKFEN:

The Boarxd of Appesls will hold a public hearing in Roon 209,
City Hell, Portland, Maine on Thursdey, July 15, 1971 et L:00 p.r.
to hear the appeal oi B.P.O.E. (Flks Home) Lodge #1868 requeniing
an exosption to the Zoning Ordinance to termit the erecting ¢f two

! x 1'3" detached padestal signs located on existing colums at
the street entramce to the Elks Home at 1917-1947 Congress Street.

This permit 1 presently not irsuable urder the Zoning Orxdinance
because this property is located in en R-6 Regidential Zone and the
Jocation of these signi will abui the gtreet line instead of providing
the 10! front yard raquired by Section 602.7B.l and the 10! setback
required by Section 602.21 of the Zoning Oxdinancz.

A1l persons interested either for or ageinst this appeal will be
heard at the above time and place.

BOARD OF APFEALS

Frenklin G. Hinckley
Chairman




CITY OF PORTLAID. MAINE
IH THS BOARD OF APFBALS

July 9, 1972

PO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN1

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in Room 209,
City Eall, Poriland, FMaine on Thursday, July 15, 1971 at 5300 Dperee
o hoar the appesl of B.P.O.E. (Elks Home) lodge 1188 requesting
an excoption to the Zoning Ordinsnce to permit the erecting of two

t x 1'3" detached pedsstel uignn 1o0ated on existing colums at
the otreet entrance to the Flks Home at 1917-19L7 Congrees Streets

This permit is preseatly not isguable wnder the Zoning Ordinance
bacaugs this propsrty is located in an R~6 Regidential Zone and the

Jooation of thess signs will abut the aérset line instead of providing
the 10' front yard required by Section 602.TB.l; and the LO' metback
required by Seotion 602,21 of the Zoning Ordinance.

211 perscms intereated either for or ageinst this appesl will e
hsard st tho above time and place.

BOARD OF APPEALS

Franklin G. Einokley
Chaixmen




1917-1947 Congreas st,

July 2, 1971

Coyne Sian Jompany
3.,P.0.F, {:1ks Homs) C6 Cove .igreat
Lodge #l1g8 Corpora-.ion o asel
1917-1947 Zongress - treet

Gantleaen:

This cffice is unable to issue a building permit to
erect two 5' x 1'3" detached pedestal signs located on
existing columns szt the street entrance to the Slks iome
at the arove named location pertaining to the R-6 Residentia]
“one in which thia property is located because the locations
of these signs will 2but +he street line insread of broviding
the 10' front ~ard required by Section 602.7B.4 and the 40°
sethback requlred by Section 602.21 of the % ving Ordinance.

We understand that you vould like to exercise your appeal
rights in this matter, Iecordingly you or your authorized
representative should come to this office in Room 113, City Hall

to Zile the appeal on forms which are available hera. A fee of
$5.00 shall be paid at this office vhen the appeal is filed.

Very truly yours,

A. Allan Soule
Assistant Director
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R6 RE:TOENCE ZONE
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
Class of Builling or Type of Structure . Sire . -

2197
Portland, Maine, .. {b:n et

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, rOoRTLAND, MAINE

The u +lersigned kereby applies for a permit to erect aller repair demolish imsiall the following building structure equipment
in gecordance wik the Latcs of the Statc of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portlond, plens and
specificazions. if any. submilted herewith and the following specifications:

~yry . L S g =
Location _1P27-1947 Sérevees ove o Within Fire Limits? . Dist. Now_.. .
o~ Py - -3 52 071G O 5 S0
Owner's nume and address . SaF+Ca 2\ 31Xs Home)-Lodge w188-29-7-1947 © 1 ress ’?éephone..“ ——

Lessee’s name and address - e e Telephone....__ .. .. _

Contractor’s name and address . __Coyne_tigm Comrany 66 Cove Sto Telephone .. Temtdtly
Architect i ... Specficaticns.______ Plans __ Y85 _  _Noa. of sheets . 1

Proposed use of building e e e e e — e —_— . No. families

Lastuse. . ... —— . —. No. families _ . __....

Matena: . _No.stofies ... Heat..__ . Styleofroof — . Roofag .

Other buildingsonsamelot _ . . .o e .

- ———— O

Estimated cost §. . - S Fee$ o e -
General Description of New Work

Te erect (2)-5'& *13W cetached pedestal signs lecated af streot enirsnce.

12} sq.ft. eash{t.u sices)see plan. (interfor-noi~flashing lighting)
Signs t¢ be ersiied on existing columns,

Tnis applic tion is prreliminiry 4o get rettled the questien of roning appeal.
In event the appesl is susteined ! e applicant will furnish complewe irfomatiann,
estimated cozt and ey lega. fee,

Sypeal Dented_ 7 —/S - 7/,

It is understood that ths permit does nat include installation of keating apbaratus w‘b{cﬁ_is 10 be faken out separclely by and in
the nasme of the heating contractor. PERMIT TQ BE [SSUSD TO SO Faswors

Details of New Work

Is any plumbing involved in this work? .. _ .. Isany electrical work involved in this work? oo ——
Is conmection to be made ‘o public sewer? . 1 not, what & proposed for sewage?
Has septic iank notice been sent? Form nolice sent?
Height average grade to top of plate ___ _ .. Heighr average grade to highest pointof roof . oo e
Size. front . .. depth . No. stories ... _ ___solidor filledland? . _earthorrock? .
Material of foundation . Thickness, top bottom cellar
Kind of roof . — . _Rise per foot e ROOf cOVeEring
No. of chimneys _. Material of chimneys.. .. of lining .. -~ Kind of heat fuel
Framing Lumber~Xind. : Dressed or full size?_..._ .. . Corner posts ... .—.__ Sills
Size Girder . e v Coltons under girders ... _Size ... Max.oncenters — e
Studls t{outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O, C. Bridging 12 every floor and flat roof spai over 8 feet.

Joists and raiters: 13t 2loor. e e 2nd s 3rd roof . _

On centers: 1st floor. 2nd —y 31d roof _

Maximum span: 1st floor. 2nd 3rd roof

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?. height?
if a Garage

No. ears pow accomnmodated on same lot__., to be accommodated. ___number commercial cars to be accommodated .
Wilt sutomobile repairing be dons other than minor repairs o cars habitually stored in the proposed building?eeee . ——

Miscellaneous
Will work require distusbir,;, of a1y tree on a publicstreet? . 10 -

Will there bz in charge of the above work 3 person competent o
see that the State and Citr requirements pertaining thereto are

observed? ... /82,

Yempeny

: coym/?
Signature of ruwner by: M 7




. Perinit No .\ye\
! Location \ Q\ \ \\\\h, \
’ Owner \\& - M, z y

Dute of permit N\
/

Notif. closir~.in

A o et o i3 s

Inspn. clusirg-in

Final Notif.

Final Inspn

Cert. of Orcupancy issued

w.sw_am Ou. Notice

Form Check Notice
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1917-2947 Longress tieet

Lec. 3, 1939

Bop.o.r’g {:‘-’:lks W)wd{}e ”138
AlS cmberlant Lverue

entlenen:

semit to frone (pruden)

being {ssed

censtruct 3 l-5tory
waredith sulxiect to

1. -t &8 @ lerstood that Joors Hoe
veatibule jptchaets.

1-20 and

Tepayato peraits
and ventilacing systann
the rang6de mesp perpits arc to be applied
e kitchen 1ayout Las to be approved
kitchen layout plans

nlus certaln of the ¢
ior by the

3. It &8s our umic:atazminq the voof Wwill ke
the loacds as required My tne Clty

4, 1t is understood algo that the foundation is 0

shown on plans dated 11~4~5%.
s, Ingd conversation

changing the heating systen £r

which would ke located in

ﬁotemination is made plea3se inform

separate heating pemit must bo applied for

with vo

6. Pleas? provids this offic” with
ghouling how arainage is to be provided

a topa drawing 97
for S5anSe

very truly yours,

rarle Se mith
plan sxaziner I3

building 100°
the following puilding Code

actual
tho Health »epar
~hoguld be auwnicted for thelr records

cc tod Kibler & :torer
#ain 5t., Yarnouth

x 120 is
requirenent.s:

12 are to be ecuipped with

aro required for the ksinstauation of the heating
e

ent and hood over
jinscallers.
tmenty pepazate

designed so as to suepport
of Portlond Building Code.

be constrouc +od as

poaaibility of
this
above, 8
instuller.

the parking lot




1917-1947 Coriress Areet

James apdrevs
6,8 rforest avemae

Tear -.r. sndrews:

The “ortland Lucge of Slks}

pareh 1, 1969

ec to: Scnevolent rroteative Urder of tlks
Port and Lodge,Lid Cumberlsnd avenue

15 jod ATOW, D& been rranted &

zon'ng Applal at 1917-1947 -ungress sireet to gonstruct & JestCry
frene tutlding 80! x 1a8.' wita a *soft tall rield"® located in the
resr of the lot for the proyosed use 52 lodgs and club provided that

parcing shall be located no closer 9O

Songress Street lire than

shown on the amended plot plan approved feb. 46, 1969, and “hat the
ballfield shown on such ylan stail Le used solely for softhell
activitiss by memixrs of the clek only, »nd ther there shal. be no

lights or bleachers of any pature, no a

iwisoion charge, 1o vanding

perzdtted and no billuoards erected ia connaction with such activity.

The rights ol this appeal under provisions of the ioning
Srdinance shall expire if the 4ork jnvolved does 1ot comience «ithin
six months of the date (obe 26, 1969) on which tho appeal was granted.

pefore we can check this structure & ainst the :ailiting Cods
requirexents we will need a coxplete sel of plens showlng tae vailldag

in eross-section, etc., and the peralv fee pali.
know how sewage for this lodge will te teken care of.

-0 will also nead to
It is our uniler-

standing that ai the “lnnming itoard meeting thot 1t way stoted that the

City would either approve a septic ta:
1t, by septic tank systenm,

this use.
¥lumbing laspector.

Wk system Or yrovide a sewer for
we will need the sp; oval of the

Yery truly jyours,

A. Allan Joule
Agsistant Jirector of iuilding Inspection




1917-1947 Corgress sireet

Feb. 1z, 1509

Benevolent irotective urder of tlks cc Lot Jares 5. apdrewa,b4E Foreat aves
rortland :odge ce to: Corporation ounsel
415 Cusberland Avenue

-

Leatlenent

Pu.:lding permit to comstruct 8 one-s* ory fraze bullding
85' x 180" for club and lodpe use and the form=tion of & nou~rrofit
sthletic field {(soft ball tield;}i. above aszes location is not
issuable undar the Zoning ‘rdipafce in the u—b heaide.tial lons in
which this property is located becauss the propose} use is not
allowable unless authorized hy the Seard of Appeals under provision
Section 602,74 of the Jrdinance.

-¢ understand that you would like to axsraiss jour appeal
ripgnts in this matter. Accordingly you or your autnorized represen-
tative should camc to this office in doom 113, City hall to file the
appeal on forms wiich are available here, + fec of §15.0C for s
conditional appeal shall be paid at this office at the ticze the appeal
18 £il=d,

Very truly yours,

A, Allan uoule
Assistant Mrector of luilding Inspsction




CiTY OF PORTLAND. MAINE
MEMORANDUM

A. Allan Soule, Building Inspection Department pate:Feb. 28, 1969
Barnett I. Shur, Corporation Counsel

Appeals

Attached please find files in connection with appeals heard
by the Board >f Appeals on February 27, 1969:

Philip Beaumier, Jr. - 897-899 Forest Avenue - Zoning - Granted.
Jack Everett - 116-122 Pleasant Avenue - Zoning - Granted.
CGerald Cole - 695-745 Ocean Avenue - Zoning - Granted.

Raymond Arvisais - 32-38 Webb Street - Zoning - Deni=d,

Portland Lodge of Elks - 1917-1947 Congress Street - Zoning -
Granted - provided that tke parking shall be located no closer to

no admissions charged, no
erected in connection with

(e

. ]
, e
Cinees ,
Barnett I. Shur
Corporation Counsel

hb
Enclosures

ce: City Clerk w/copies of decisions
Plaaning Board w/copies of decisions

RECTZIVED
1R - 31980
(4

ot . e




CITY ¢7 PORTIANY, HALNE
CEPARTHENT CF BUILUL INSPECTION

WTICE HELATING TO SEJAGE DISPOSAL

X means copy sent to the parties Date _lurust G

Location _39i7 1017 Lorcresc -+ vescription I UND ~Icn vy FC

Owner and Address _ B.r.c, z.45=Toage 12 ,L15 Curberi.ndg ye,

Contractor and Address rov et

Actnal Area of Lot - T - ) Sq, Ft, Zone ¢ hesidence

Area required by Zening Ord, if sewer were available Y SCC #

dhere septic vank systens are required for Sewage disposal, the Zoning
Ordinance provides that the least allowable area of the lot shall be Cetermined by
the rate of percolation of the soil, this being the capacity of the soil to allow
liquids to pass through as detemineg Ly tests, The Bullding Code Cirects that,
where a septic tank is to be used, a building permit shall not phe issued unless
the proposed method of sewage disposal has been approved by the director of Health,

Since application for the above permit i icates that connection to a sewer
is not possible, it is necessary for ihe owner oe his a7ent to file a sjte plan
with the Healih Department, to explain the methot of sewage disposal proposed, and
to make arrangements for a percolation test 4o b made under supervision of that
department.,

After the rate of percolation has been deternined, the Jirector of Health
will notify this department of the area of lot required on the basis of the
results of the test, If the lot area required by the tests is equal to or less
than the actual area of the lot and not less than the minimm lot area required
in the zone in which the property is located for cases where connection to a
sewer is available, the building permit can be issued; otherwise the permit
cannot be issued unless authorization is secured from the Board of Appeals,

C s,

Directox.' of Building & Inspections

AR Kty FARS R L faca S 8 2T TR s

(This space for Health Uepartment use)
Inspector of Buildings

Rate of Percolation is / 0 minutes. On this basis area required by
Zoning Ordinance is £0S5%Y ‘sq. feet,

Coaments in ~vent zoning appeal is fi)eds \9
oo
D

N
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT PERMIT ISSUED
Clas of Building or Type of Structure Tnira Class it g ;

Portland, Majre, _ .Teb
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, porriasp, sarvg SO0 Lt

The undersigned kereby applies for a perm.i 1o erect alter repair demolisk install the following buslding structure equipment
in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Buiiding Code and Zoring Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
specifications, if any, submitted kerewth and the following specifications:

Location _1917-.947 Cangress 31, Within Fire Limuts? __ — Dist. No. _.
Owner's name and address __B.P.C.E(51ks doze) ~Logge #188 -4is Cuzber. «hid f7€ 4 Telephone._ .

Lessee’s name and address . - . wn e ee . Telephone. __ _
Contractor’s name and address _ 2. ey Hibler o Rk HPSVE S P R Telephone

Architect ... . ___ - S, 2afications . Plans ¥®S_ No. of sheets 1
Proposed useof building __._________ __ Legge & e Ne families. . __
Lastuse . __ FO T e ~  «« —— . No.families _ ______
Material _fraze N, stories __ 1 Heat ~Styleof roof . . .  __ Roofing .. ___

Other buildings on same lot —— A —— e — . — .
Estimated cost $156,0.0 Fee $ 2 ‘]?{2.9-3/ o
General Description of New Work . 11/25/69

10 120
To construct l-story fraze builaing 28t x 12Q%, slsc Ycoft ball field" located in

rear lot,

This application is preliminiry to get settled the question of zoning appeal. In event
the appeal is sust..ined the applicant will furnish conrlete information, estirated
cost zna payl legal fee,

Details of New Work
Is any p' . ~Ling invaelved in this work? . __yes. . Is any electrical work involved in this work? ——yes. - -
Is connection to be made to public sewer? —0Q . Jf not, what .s proposed for sewage? S _tank
Has septic tank notice been sene Form notice sent?

Height average grude to top of plate — Height average grade to highest point of roof___ PR
Size, front.._. . ____ depth .. _ ___ No. stories . _ -solidorfilledfand? .. .. ___ earthorrock? ... . .
Material of foundation ________ —-w — ... Thicknes\, top ______ bottom cellar

Kind of roof .. Riseperfoot .. _ _ Roof covering

No. of chimneys o Material of chimneys.. _____of lining . Kind ofheat ... ._____ fuel _ P
Framing Lumber—Kind _______ __ Dressed or full size?_ ~— -. Cornerposts . . _. . ____ sills ——————

Size Gurder . . Columns under girders _____ _ - Size Max. on centers _______ __ __

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions} 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and fat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: ist door._ . ___ , 2nd. o30d e t0Of . — e
On centers: 1st floor. . 2nd - , 3rd Jr00f .. . .
Maximum span: Istfloor.. o 2nd. . , 3rd , roof

If one stery building with Mmasonry walls, thickness of walls?__ __ . __ height? .. .. .. _

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot . , to be accommodated ~number commercial cars to be accommodated. ...
Will automobile repairing be done other than miror repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?....__ .

APPROVED: ) Lo, Miscellzneous
d “ith Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?_. nc{ .
Will there be in charge of the above work a person compet:Lt to
see that the State and City requirements pertaining theceto ; -
observed? .. Yes_
B.P.0.E,(Elks Home ) Lbdge#188

30t ) - r
INSPECTION COPY Signature of owner bzﬁﬁf‘yn‘; - CZ% m

J AR /L/Br/‘ Vi
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RS RESIDENCE ZON:

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Installation

Class of Building or Type of Structure ..
Portland, Maine, ... 8y 33, 2910

s The under-igned hereby applies for a permit lo erect aller repair demolish install the following building structure equipment
&in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
specifications, if any, submilled hercwith and the following specifications:
L R AN . et e pae . . .
Location 1917-1947 Congress -t S oo . Within Fire Limits? .o Diste NOwemes
Owner's name and address .E+F+ Qs Elks-Locge #188-415 Curterisnd ..wve,

Telephone.......- I
Lessee's name and address v e - . Telephone... o oo
Gorhamn Sheet Metal Inc.474 Main St.Gornam Maine 839-3638

Architect . ... ... Specifications...... Plans _.0o> No. of sheets 1

Proposed use of building Cluk.&. Lodge No. families coememrer

Contractor’s name and address . Telephone.

No. families
Material..... ... oo NO. StOriES . Style 0f TOOf e o ROOFNL, i e
Other buildings on same lot

Estimated €ost 8. oo T ¢ O B
Ger-ral Description of New Work ‘// . ~¢‘3 %0

To ins%all hood and duct werk for cooking appliences, as per plan.

iyle-
. 1
Sont i€ Hoal® BEP 5—“”{ 1'2 0
Heold pest
Redth b
It is understood !* 1 this permit does not include installation of healing apperatus wirich is to be taken out separately by and in

the rame of the heating conlractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO contractors
Details of New Work

Is any plumbing involved in this work? — Is any electrical work involved in this WOrk? wmcmmicas
Is connection to be made to public sewer? If not, what ss proposed for sewage?

Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent? ...

Height average grade to top of plate w.cermn. Height average grade to highest point of rOOf . v
Size, front. .. depth No. stories _solid or filled 1and?...e-.. v €2t OF TOCK? rrren e
Material of foundation Thickness, tOp ..o DOLLOM e v CEllr

Kind of reof ... eeereenen Ri5€ PEE fOOL cocrmrosrreremnemns. ROOS COVETing

No. of chimneys ........wwww Material of chimneys............. of lining e e KNI OF heat
Framing Lumber—Kind...me.; Dressed or full sizefe.. ..o vooe. . Corner posts ...

Size GIrder o mmme Columns under girdexrs . $12€ o o Max. on centers

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16"” O. C. Bridéing in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor. 2nd 3rd roof
On centers: 1st floor. 2nd 3rd roof

Maximum span: 1st floor. 2nd 3rd , roof

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height?

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot. .number commercial cars to be accommodated...
Will autesnobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?u.. o

Miscellaneous
Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?.
Will there be in charge of the above work a person compet%rif?
see that the State and City requirements pertaining therep
observed? .. E5...... ﬁ‘?"
b

Gorham Sheet Metal Inc.

INSPECTION COPY

L
A
EVE\"‘ g
o5 B

RS S ]




NOTES

puUM)

E~I(7-206 Mezel
e X 7‘('17,{{‘_4x (3117‘{51((4

4 /6(;/-;

0 10 310D

‘udsuy eut
L

N Y331D uuog
/n-xugsop JNON

9(//4/'} 1%mmd 10 31e(]
70

NoN O Junyes

a2no

st Aouednoad,

pon
e ¥
77
2

£
7/d

27
L

Yo




PERMIT TO INSTALL PLUMBING ) 1970 o>
fddress  1917-1947 Congress St. 1T NUMBER 1262

Date Tnstallaticn For

oied  4/13/70 fg-\'mr cfABc‘iccllc “Flk's Lodge . o . 4070
Sner s ress 115 Cumberland "Ave.” il

Portland Plumbmg Inspector Pimber P. Reuben & CO. ..v nQ g0y Date. L/13/70

By ERNOLD R GOODWIN NEW |REPL | R o WY INO FEE
. 3| [SINKS MAY 29U 3 6,00
neR B e i3] [LAVATORIES ___,. . 30,60

A h 1 ‘%‘;;O [ER X s.
Date gLt i2 i lTOlLETS J'u“lc‘. 7' 20
By_ o e T % Eg'gzv'rggass JUT A 60
) S bs RV
App. Fingl Insp- ‘ , DRAINS FLOOR SURFAG
X Dc.i&‘hm‘{m- VR HOT WATER TANKS L A 3,00
Y By . s crs TANKLESS WATER HEATERS 1.0
k GARBAGE DISPOSALS

. Type of Bldg. SEPTIC TANKS . 00
" [ Comnmercial HOUSE SEWERS T

| ] Residental ROOF LEADERS . ¢
' {d Single AUTOMATIC WASHERS
., [ Muln Famly SISHWASHERS 1. 7 w2
‘%;’ * [ New Construction OTHER e Y
5o Remodeling :

'Y

!

‘ | TOTAL 38
Building and Inspechon Services Dept., Plumbing Inspection




KIBLER & STORER
me.
ENGINEERS CONTRACTORS
74 MAIN STREET
YARMOUTH, MAINE 04096

Area Code 207 — 846-5533

April 7, 1970

Building Inspection Dept.

City of rortland -~ City Hall

Portland, Maine

ATTENTION: Mr. Earle Smith

Gentlemen:

As per your request of this date, we are enclesing one (1)
additional copy of the kichen equipment layout as we understand
you turned the original copy over to the health department.

Very truly yours,

KIBLER & STORFR, ENC.

j ( .
(:;;;%;téébéi?lAiﬁéaifk»zc,/

Philip‘A. Dionne




Memorandum from Department of Building Inspection, Portland, Maine

1917-1947 Congreua Streat
June 2, 1970

o
Portland Gas Light Coupany m?}zefminaggﬁggt,mmww
5 Temple Straet B.P,0.E. Elks Houme,

415 Cumberliand Avenue
Genticmen:

We are lspuing permmit to install gas-fired kitchen
equipment and gas-fired incinerator with the understanding

the incinerator will be counected to a separate chimnoy.

A permit is regquirced by the actunl installer of the
UesLe Label chimnay.

Very truly yours,

Nelson Cartwricht
fiold Ingpector




FILL 184 AND S1GN WITH INK T P m

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR
HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT LA
Portland, Maine, Ha.y28,1970 e | '
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.

The undersigned hereby applies for o permit to install the following heating, cooking or power cquipment in accord-
avce with the Laws of Maine, the Building Cole of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:

Location  1937-1947 Congress St, Use of Building Club Building  No Steries 1 New 8 uilding
Name and address of owner of appliance BoPa0Q.E. Klka Home, 415 Cumberland Ave. -
Instalier’s name and address Telephone TS ~¥3 2

General Df:cgption of Work
To install 1-gas~fired range; l-gas-fired P sy 1-gas~fired ovon

Vulcan Hart - Model 60DL-6i; Model M2 Brule Vulcan Hart Model 70554

IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER

Location of appliance. 18t floor Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? concrete

1f so, how protected ’]'nm@.?r\ located in boiler room  Kindof fuel? __ _ gas

Minimum distance t. burnable material, from. top of appliance or casing top of furnace tochoed

From top of smoke pipe From front\or appliance Lt From sides or back of appliance 2
Size of chimney flue Other connections to same fiue ——o01_burner

If gas fired, how vented? incineratar connacted to chimneRated maximum deiiihd per hour

Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion? yes

IF OIL BURNER
Name «rd (ype of burner Labelled by underwriters’ lahotatories?
Will operator he always in attendance? Does oil supply line feed {rom tap or bottom of tank?
Type of floor heneath burner . Size of vent pipe
Location of oil storage Nunher and capacity of tanks
Low water shut off Make No. ..
Wil all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? How many tanks enclosed ?
Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace bhurners

IF COOKING APPLIANCE

Location of appliance 18t floor Any burnabl material in floor surface or benenth?  no
incinerator located in boiler room Height of Legs, if any 67 and 179

Skirting at bottom of appliance? RO Distance to combustible material from top of appliance®  to hood
From front of appliance LY. From sides and back 34 From top of smokepipe
Size of chimney flue . ... Other connections to same flue firnace : Y e
Is hood to be provided? . yes . If so, how vented? thru wall  Torcedor gravity?  forced . ..
If gas fired, how,vented? .t hoed. thru. wall Do Rated maximum demand per hour 155,020 gyen

1f so, how protected?

)
MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION 30,0 rango
50,000 incin

($2.00 for one heater, etc., $1.00 additional for ench additional heater, ete,, In same

Will there be in charge of the ahove werk a person competent to
sce that the State and Clty requircments pertaining thereta are
observed? . .yes. .. .

Portland Gas Light Co.

cs 300

‘Signature of Installer BYS. [[ f/;IC.d/Z /] Z / C%L e,
7

INSPECTION COPY
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|
Permit Yo. ‘VQ\.U

2
Location \Q\\N) \Q\wr\\m“?.\\\«k\f\ &

o JIA DD e

Date of permit m \ v\\w 2]
/ N

Wotif. closing-in )

Inspn. closing-in

Final Notif.

Final Inspn.

Cert. of Occupancy issued

fﬂ{ib Z [('/(-’"/’ R
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1917-1%947 Congress k&,
Feb, 20, 1570
cc to: B.P.0. Elks Hone
#188

Lodge 8
Ballard Oil & Equipment Company
135 Marginal Way 315 Cumberland Avenue

Gentleanen:

Permit to inastall air conditioning system for the Elks Home
at the above named location is issuad herewith providing installa-
tios: follows all recommendations of the Natlional Fire Protection
Agsoclation, Pamphlets No. 204 - 1962 and 90B - 1963,

Very truly yours,

Halcoln Vard
Building Inspection Department




¥ . N v’ 3
4 o sy

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT P P
] Class of Building or Type of Structure ... Installation m‘_ .
s o ond, Haine, FETITY 12 1970 TY of [ORTLAND
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit lo erect alter repair demolish install the following building siructure equipment
in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the ity of Portland, plans and
speciﬁca!ions,'if as.y, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

Location ... 19171947 Coneress Ske Within Fire Limits? s Dists NOww e
Owner's name and address ... B.P. 0.(Elks Home) Lodge #188-41 Cumberlend AvesTelephone

Lessee's name and address e Telephone.......
Ballard 0il & Equipment Co.135 Marginalway

Contractor's name and address . Telephone.wl%,..:;. e

Architect ... .Speciﬁcaﬁons...-m.....A............“ Plans .af.eSmOn.f.ileNo. of sheets .o -
Proposed use of building Lodge & Club

Last use ) No. families e

Material fras _No. stories .. " o Style of roof ROOANE cercmmmreerssmmres

_. No. families wemmmmsr

Other buildings on same ot

Estimated €oSt S

General Description of New Work

To install Air-Conditioning system as per plan.

RO o )
e Fusady bl »

o]
s

W’

It is understood thal this permit does not include installation of healing apparatus which is to be taken oul scparately by and in
the name of the healing contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO contractors

Details of New Work
1s any plumbing involved i this WOTK? e _.Is any electrical work involved in this work? ...
Is connection to be made to public'sewer? If not, what ss proposed for sewage?

Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent?

Height average grade to top P ) CXL ————— Height average grade to highest point of roof
Size, front. . <[5 R— ..No. stories rremeenSOlid OT filled land ... R _earth or T0CK? e s
Materia! of foundation Thickness, tOP wwmmmmm BOLLOM cellar

Kind of roof .. e R1S€ PET foot oo RoOf covering

NO. of CHIMINEYS rremmmmsmsraress Material of chimneys... . S LT 1 —— Kind of heat .......
Framing Lumber—Kind. .o Dressed or full size?—— s » SOTTICT POSES

Size GIirder commmmomm A Jumns under GIFders — .o o SIZE o eememrmrrrs. N[AXo ON CETELS e
Studs (outside walls and « ryiug partitions) 2x4-16" 0. C. Brid;}'::z in cvery floor and flat roof span over § feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor ; , 2nd T QR —— Prete) ITR———

On r.aters: 1st floor. ey 200 , roof
?  aXiraum spans 15t floor —1 11 , roof

1f one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walla?. T 11 1 1 G——

1f a Garage

No. cars now accommodated on same 10ty tO DE accommodated.......number commercial cars to be accommodated

_\Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?. ..

APPR . & Miscellaneous o
ﬁ/ / 7 ; 9 4 L, Wé’ll.@@k require disturbing of any treeona public Streetl e

= e 211 there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

gee that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

observed? M,YFS

Baliard 0il & Equipment Compeny

cs 301

. . .
INSPECTI('H coPY St'gnature of owner by: ﬁ A ‘df-) A Wj

PLL LR N = :, .
R T L T E TR TR A UM p e,




YPermit No. Q \\ / (W.\ U\, :
" vosation Jg/ 7Y T (ot S
ower B Aot e L Ell)
Date of permit q.\\\« 23 \ 70

Notif. closing-in

Inspn. closing-in

Final Notif.

Fina! Inspn.

Cert. of Occupancy issued

Staking Out Notice

Form Check Notice

N\
3




_ ORIGIN.AL To be sent ro Division of Health Enginesring, Augusta, Maine 04333 by the LPI

b
MAINE DEPAATMENT OF NEALTH AND WELFAAE (For jystems dispusing of Tois 13 NOT a2 permut; itz fore  when complsted must De ‘ Pywge t 202
APPLICATION FOR PARIVATE SEWAGE DISPOSAL PSAMIT | less than 20CC galions per day) prasented to ‘ne Local PiLmowng Inspacior 19 g3t n 3 Jermi 1

Tawn GHtreet, Road, sic Paemit No. Data
. PO *E 1945 Congress St. .
- PORTI‘“'}D .- it on waier body, jive name n:’ “‘ gqg \ 4 / ‘> /7')

Cwner of progerty Owner's aadruss Size of & sa. t~at

2.3,0., Zlks Lodge ~188 1945 Congress 3t. fot 631,620 Sq, ft, O Acres
s Tros of O Resicantial

Is tot Yas v

:‘;?:.?l:’y:: ﬁ,‘,‘,'.“‘,’,‘;;",’“'"' Lod’fe/ Club Youse Zoned? No s g:x:‘:c':l:"mucuan

.. * o, e -
Mame of apphcam  1AYEIN on-Caron altz y Tne. I you plan !0 use 3 previous subdimsian aporoval 1 Leu
Qanar’'s agent c! site \nvastigation, pieass sudbrmst cne of ine foliowing.

O Deed restrction re privale sewage dieposal
ﬂpphc:ml 3 dddress N - o] Copys of the subdivisior 3 sculs report
Straal, Box, atc I 9= 222 | O Sois repont from a State Agancy

Town —
Suzdivision name Lot Mo,

39. Portland (piad A ' Portland As A
Applicant’s signalure ’7&@,1}“ Lesr 66147 AR T Dats_ P;.a.n PRy z&Z??’rs g; .?EA:?

~ 7 3 -
Owner's signature f/ F @, b w/ /4 Lats /O ‘/ 6‘, p{
O N Sysiam (3 anded’/S§stem (O Replacamant Systam CL Replacement of O Treatment Tanx Qnly §t Oisposal Araa Only

Thra apphcanon 18 lor

The watar SLpDly for tms property 18 O Cug weil depi- . hinng . T C T Drilled weli cepth Wang Sarng O
dapih iming _ ; Surtace water O Body, O Course— O ~un dinintecuon D winout disiafection <3 Pubhc Uliity, rame o1k T

r=
SITE INVESTIGATION Snow location ol pits and/or bonngs on sketch on page 2 and refar to compisted sampta form and Chaptar 4 of the C)d11 e

Soil Pronte No, 1 Sou Protle No 9 Sau Prohia No. Soil Profile No Sotl Profie No.

=5 Pt 21 Boring =Pt = Boring o Pt O Bonng i 14 . Boring i 13 = Bonng

Orgame Qrganic Crgamc Qrgame Oraanic
strata strata strata strata strata

nches 11t Inchas 2u tnches tnches inches

W aand T3t Tst TSt Tt
sratn S2NAY LOAM | strane L.oam strala | strata strata

inches  1.O" Inches 201 Inches Inches inches
2nd 2nd and

2nd 2nd L]
strata Toan strata Glay doanm strala straa strata
Inches 201 Inghas 16" inches Inches laches

3rd 3ed 3rd 2rd 3rd
sraa ClLay strata Clay strata swrata Steata

strata encounlared

it e MR am e ians

Tihuckness and Doscripiion of

each sol}

Inches 31" Inches 24" inches Inches Inchies

Total Oenth of 61!! Totat Depth of 60!1 Total Depth of Total Deptn of Total Dapth of
abservation hole Inches abservation hole Inches obsarvation hole inches okservation hole Inches observation 1 ole Inches

Max. Gione Evident | Max. & Mone Fwident | Max ) None Evident | Max O None Evicent | Max O Nooe Evident
Ground Ground Ground Ground Ground

water water water water water

130!t table— L‘-O " table— taple— table—

motthag Inches moltiing g Incnes mottling inches | Motiling Inches matthing inches

Imparvicus O None Evident | imparvious O None Ewvident | |mparvious O None Evident { impervious O Nona Evicent | impervidus O None Evident
tayer, layer layer tayer, layer,

clay. ete. 311 Inches clay. etc. 36" aches clay. etc nches [ C'3Y. O Inshes clay. eic tiches
Badroci inchea Bedrock Inches 8 ~drock Inches | Selrack inches 8ed-ock inches
:9 None Cvidant Q None Evidant \:\ Hone Evident C None Evident 7) MNone Evident

Type of Bedrock Tyne ol Bedrock Type of Badrock Tyoe ol Badrock Tyoe of tedrock

Oapih from surface of

5

2

5

e

=S

Surlace siope ] (3% Surface slope 7 Surtac® slope g Sarace slope ., Sartace slope

Soil Group & Soil Group & Sout Growp & Sou Grouo & Soul Group &
Candition per Condrion per Condition per Condition per Condition pet
Tabis 9-1 "-!_B Table 9-1 Tabie 9.% Tadie 9-1 Table 9.1

ol the Code, 1} et o! the Code, I ¢t tre Coce 1N of tne Code, 11 of the Code, I

On ___'L.Q]Z_'L‘L,L}% (dale), a sits inveshgation for this project was Sigratury WW@ 'V‘L“' ’ o] So-L Screntist
compisted fLZatvised this soll evaluation and certify that the results and ey o Clnaist
indicated above best rapresent the sail conditicns found § recommend tha Regnwa 1on/Certiticatiun O Soul Engiiser
following type and s.ze of privals sewage d-sposal system | »'sp recom- Nu~oer £mu mus! show
mand the oroposed private sewage disposal sys@r layoul and Iccation urrent {sttar of

shown on oage 2 Date signed 11.58_75 cartification t3 LPI
PRIVATE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEM PROPOSED show location of system aad details on skatches on pae 2, and refer to complsted samola form
SUBSURFACE ABSORPTION AREA SITE MODIFICATION
Typa sizg Fit s—§3 required, (O not required

SYSTEM: THEATMENT TANK:

Crcomsinep sysTz "° L‘_f_,’ O Trench Syslum Total tranch Filt witoe 1 7T inches desp
O separaTED SY8TEM u Concreta Iy very Smali s

Il separated System--—typs o) langth. Small ETAIL

o human waste Ziprosal Fiborglas (3rBed System .2 2eds Medium - A Oustribution Yox is raquirsd

system to be usec O Matat ° T Large A on g

O Seated Vauir P ota Lengtr o1 Width a0t 9 sapirg 18— required, 2 is not required
ealed Vault Privy . < e Large "

Y Oper Pt Privy ~ u‘ () Chambas System Number Extra Large Teo Dose wmill be gllons

L"/ : Q Tvpe A 1 / Q Single Fila

Si20 1n gal O Ctuster pisTancEs
‘praerator Tt T INTIIS O Mound System  Longth SLres (Moo The proposed subsurtace atsorp-
3 smucal Toilet width at tase - ticn area will he located ot taast 100 feat fram any

) ard all wans springs; surtice water bodies arnc

QTypw F

Compost Toriet
\

~ P
T cpecial System Length L.ur3es 3 perd ocean Yemgce, s'raam, nvert

‘hdth $wamps, marshes, n* dugs

QO Mon-discharge System Lves ' %o The propoved subsurtace ansorp-
§ ~-/’ 5\‘ tion area wili te located at least 300 fest from any

Y . Bed-Length Yidih and al wehs and 3prngs preducing 2000 gailens

y Size in gaiions

\aptar 9 s /N Halding Tank Size Gal Manufacturer | ©F more of water par diy and any pubhic water

.ada B NVAN suppl os.

O Aarovic Tarx
Manulacturer—
Model No

‘({ descrze

O Atarm device providad, type

FOR THE LSE CF LF! CNLY
C)Denml s npiedtes 4 demied for following raasons, Sor'ang c' e Cods Il are cited
Farm me gt ___..pg) asto C Geraral iato ) Suie cwestigaion L System Propased.
[ A 1nosal Svslam Plan (: Cr. S. s Saw Section 23

) S e caym a 9N cates e S k_) totally tante 3¢ disi 1 systar™ § 45 ang 95, Tanle 3.1 Group
Y coLt unanadie for System proposed, S3chos 43, 36, 95, Sie 31,
O ssta Peopese sus not coalorm to Code; Sas Secnons J

—/‘\ ﬁ*C LIRS g L'm inynat L atas wite modihcalions are ~ecessan., Swe Seclions r 43 O ae 0O oss,

- 3 e ' -
c0 £l CERLIVIVE] , ———— e be@ Se e
L b . epnncw. on p A\ woroved O witn enne tion speess -;mpp wth S
" ithout © '4 Y «.l
] > =
— s Seqnen Date / / ) wwE.200 5175

—

—

a7

—




frage 2 o 2

APPLICATICN FOR PRIVATE SEWAGE DISPOSAL PERMIT
'For systems disposing of less than 2000 gallons per day)

St.eel, R3ad BIC -] 945 T T E5S o7 | Owner of prasery -

-Pcft)&né 1t on wattr Body, give N3 « ] B_R O,E}KS LoJ?(_;f /8@ -

. S AL IO S
I S . Scale 1" Ft. or \I%LIZQM..L 1
T Il 4 ) : %3
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CITY oF PORTLAND, MAINE
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

SPACE & BULK VARIANCE APPEAL

Findiaps of Fact

The applicant ig and he is interested in

the property located at __ as

The owner of the property is and his address ig

The property is located in a Zone,

The present uge of the property is .

The applicant respeutfully petitions the Board of Appeals fo, a variance

from the provision of Section of the Ordinance to permit

Further Findings of Fact

Appearanceg

The nawes and addresses of those appearing in support of the application

and the names and addresses of those appearing in opposition to the application are:

Exhibits
The documentary evidence presented to the Board, including, but not by

way of limitation, plans, specification, photographs, ete, congisted of the following:




191.7-1947 Congress Streect

March 4, 1970

Automati: fprinkler Corp. of America ¢C¢ to: BsP.0. Elks-Lodge #£183
Box 2311 415 Cunberlandava,

South Portland, Maine

Gentlonen:

Permit to install sprinklor syaten at the above named
location is being issued subject to Plans received with
application and in compliance with Rational Fire Protection

Assoclation, Volums 6, dated May 13, 1969,
Very truly yours,

Malcolm Ward
Building Inmpection Department

Cer

S el S




P amaranl

R6 RESDEFCE ZONE -PERKE”? *SSUEE
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT 1 () ?003‘
Class of Building or Type of Structure Installation ‘
’ Portland, Maing, . ..Yerch. 3 3970 r1TY ol ruk Lm‘m
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE B

The undersigned hercby applies for a permit lo erect aller repair demolishinstall the following building structure equipment
in accordance wilh the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Porilend, plans and
specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

Location 1937-1947 Congress fb. _ ... Within Fire Limits? e Dist. NOweo
Owner's name and address B.P,0, Tiks-Lodge #188,415 Cumberland Ave, Telephone. ..

Lessee's name and address . Telephone..ee- .. -
sutomatic Sprinkler Gorp.of smerica Eox 2L ’I‘elephone.,-.m:;-::.%s.é.é

N N i So.fortlana
Architect .. . .- SpecificationS. e Plans ___.yesm...w_No. of sheets . L. ..

Contractor’s name and address

Proposed use of building Club.&.Jodge No. families .

. WNo. families .o

Material _..LEame.....No. stories ...— L. Heat ... BT L | G——— R LTt U —

Other buildings on same lot - [ ——

Estinated £05t $. o oo = Fee $.. 2000 e o
{jencral Description of New Work

To install . * spr..nxlel sZ3vem as per plan.

pR——————t L e

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of healing apparatus which is to be taken out scparately by and in
the name o) the heating conlraclor. PERMIT IO BB ISSUED TO contractor

Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work? .
Is connection to be made to public sewer? 1f not, what is proposed for sewage?

e

R ik

TRy

s st

Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent?

Height average grade to top T IR 5)1:] L —— Height average grade to highest point of roof -

Size, front. mmmmm depth s N O s405ies n-solid or filled | F2X 5T ¥ P— snarth of TOCK? e e
Material of foundation .un. Thickness, top ... bottom cellar

Kind of roof Rise per {00t .. Roof covering

No. of chimneys ... _ Material of chimneys... . ... of JETIES Y- — Kind of heat
Framy~ 7 Lumber—Kind.—. : Dressed or full sizefm. —— Corner posts -..-

P,

Size Girder .. .o - —— Columns under girders Size .. e - Max. on centers
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" 0. C. Bridéing in every flcor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor. , 2nd 3d R0 | AT ———

On centers: 1st floor. , 2nd , 3rd roof

Maximum span: 1st floor. 2nd 3rd rood

If one story building with masoncy walls, thickness of walls?. height?

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot......, to be accommodated. ... number commercial cars to be accommodated...... ..
- 'Will automotile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed BUilding P oemene

with Mow¢ .
APPROVED: ‘ W Miscellaneous

y ﬁ/’{w s / ?/7 ) 7 £al, Wilt work require disturbing of any treeona public street?.... no e

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? ... 5.

Automatic Sprinkler Corp.of America
€S 3ot

INSPECTION COPY Signature of owner by: UV:ZAA ? %rnf:}l

/
!
77




N ‘Permit No. \Q\ ON Q\W \
roommo:\ &\.\“\\NA&&\N\\ &
Owner, \@ %NN *v\ \

Date of permit 5 \m.\ o
7

Notif, closing-in

Inspn closing-in

Final Notif.

Final Inspn.

Cesl. of Occupancy issued -

Staking Out Notice

Form Check Notice




APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT TO PERMIT
Amendment No... 2},
Portland, Maine, February 17, 1970

To the IN SPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

. The undersignec hereby applies for amendinent to Permit o, .69/ ll7%ertaining to the building or structure comprised
in the origingl applicaiion i accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of
the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith, and the following specifications:

Location . 1917~1947 Cengress Ste

Owner’s name and address ... Elks Home Telephone ... .........

Lessee’s name and address : Telephone ... ..............
Y : - mE T TBLES
Contractor’s name and address ... X101er & Storer Inc.7. Mair Bt Yarmouth640-5533 Telephone h6-3533

Architect Plans filed S¥eS No. (g sheets 1.....
- Tiled 2-1§-1(9
Proposed use of building Todee. & . Glub......... et ettt s evee oo No, families'.................
No. families
Additional fee ...50............
ption of Proposed Work

Increased cost of work .......... .

Deascri

To cover revisions of boiler room and toilet room layout as

Details of New Work permit to contractors
Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work? .....................

Height average grade to top of plate................. SRR Height average grade to highest point of 100f .....o..vvvoooo
Size, front ... ... depth .. No. stories solid or filled land ? ...... .............. . earth or rock? ......
Material of foundation .............cooveen........ PN Thickness, top . e €ellar s e,
Material of underpinning ......c...... .oo.. coorrsrnenn., ... Height Thickness ...........
Kind of roof .. ... Rise per foot .....c..... ...... Roof covering .........couveceroonnnonnn,
No. of chimneys Material of chimneys ............ ....... reevstrerer e
Framing lumber—Kind ... Dressed or full size?
Corner posts ... . Girt or ledger board?
Girders ............. vereene SIZ€ e, Columns under girders . Size .. Max. on centers ................
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet,

Joists and rafters: st floor

On centers: 1st floor.

Maximum span: 1st floor e 2nd e, ., 3rd P (=1 ST
. B.P.O.E,(2]ks Home) Lodge #3188/
Approved: Kibler &(Storer Tng. £, %9 Z(’/
Signature of Owner .DY:...... ALY KA

Approved: ......... s et RO A
Inspector of Buildings ﬂ"(‘/}

INSPECTION COPY
CS. 108




1917-1947 Congress Street

Feb. 19, 1970

Kibler & Storer, Inc.

74 M S t .
Y:rm:i:h,t;::ne In ref, to the boiler room addition

Gentlemen:

In reference to the new boiler room ‘addition for the
naw Elks Home at 1917-1947 Congress Street we are in receipt
of vour request for an amendment to cover the revisions of
the boiler room and toilet room layout asg per plan, however
our letter of Jan. 12th stated that it was hecessary to file
an amendment giving 1l cost for same. Ag the
increase cost of wo ed, the additional fee
paid of §,50 (£ifty cents) is not acceptable. Would you kindly
have vour supervisgoxr take care of this matter at his earliest
convenience so that we may issue i,

Very truly yours,

R. Lovell Brown
Director Building Inspection Department




Jan. 12, 1970

Kibler & Storer
74 Main street
Yarmouth, Maine

Gentlemen:

We are in reéceipt of the revised floor plan for the
. Blks Club at 1317 Congress Street.

" It is necessary that you file an amendment to the permit

already issued giving us the additional cost of the boiler
room addition.

Very trvly yours,

Earle S, fmith
Plan Examiner IT

2)iol70 T)wﬁ»ef% VM/PW‘J%«Z,‘\M jUM

(Rl et charvandt,




KIBLER & STORER
INC.
ENGINEERS CONTRACTORS

74 MAIN STREET
YARMOUTH, MAINE 04096

Area Code 207 — 846-5533

January 8, 1970

Building Inspestion Dept.
City Hall
Portland, Maine

Re: Elks
Gentlemen:
We sre enclosing a revised floor plan for the Elks Club shoiwing the
boiler room sddition. Tais building is 4o be erected on 1917 Congress
Street in Portland.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact this office.

Very truly yours,

KIBI;ER & STORER, INC,

o lami. XAQ/éu

Lelend R. Dahlgren

T e e = e e+ oo e
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1917-1947 Congress St,
Elks Club

Teb. 25, 1970

Kibler & Storer
74 Main Street
Yarmouth Ref. to Elks Club

Gentlemen:

We appreciate your letter of Feb, 20th pertinent to
the cost of additional work requested for the boiler rcom

area., As the applyer had not made clear the $33.00 cosgt,your letter
does clarify a Yray area,

The amendment stands approved as appiied for.

Very truly yours,

R+ Lovell Brown
Director Building Inspection Department




KIBLER & STORER
INC.

ENGINEERS CONTRACTORS
74 MAIN STREET
YARMOUTH, MAINE 04096

Area Code 207 — 846.5533

February 20, 1970

Building Inspection Dept.
City Hall
Portland, Maine oh111

ATTENTINN: Mr, R, Lovell Brown
Gentlemen:

In relation to your letter of February 19, 1970, wherein you request

the additional charge for the boil: - room addition to the above project,
We wish to inform you that at the t.me ve appl’ed for the amendment to
the permit, we told the secretary thst there was an additic =1 charge of
thirty-three dollars ($33) for this WOrK,

The reason for this being that the or
basis of using gas fired heating a
resting on a concrete pad.,

system was twenty-four thous

Upon the owner's request the system was charged to oil fired hot water
heating system and conventional air conditioning, which Ballard 01l quoted
twenty-three thon -and seven hundred dollars ($23,700), However, to do
this, it required s boiler room and we carried one thousand one hundred
thirty-three doliars ($1,133), therefore, making the net change in the
contract of thirty-three dollars ($33),

We were advised that $his small amount did not constitute an additional
increase to tie permit, however, if it is required, please notify this
office and we will remit payment for 53ame,

Very truly yours,

KIBLFR & STORERL INC.

e Etallyey

leland R, Dahlgq@




KIBLER & STORER
INC.
ENGINEERS CONTRACTORS
74 MAIN STREET
YARMOUTH, MAINE 04096

Area Code 207 — 846-0C77

February 13, 1970

Building Inspection Dept.
City of Portland - City Hall
Portland, Maine

ATTENTION: Mr. Easrle Smith

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find a revised plot plan showing the new grades of the
parking lot in compliance with item number six in yeur letter of
December 3, 1969.

We have previously submitted a plan covering i“em number fou.', =no . ~ve sent
a design packet vovering item number three, Item number two wi.? *r ubmitted
to the health devartment as soon as we receive all information from the

owner for the equipment t-ey will supply.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

KIBLER & SIORE%; NG

;
ﬁ »g/z 7 : 7]

Ieland R. Dahlgren
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